12376282

\$40,00 123

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mihai C PLATON	07/19/2006
Virgil F YOUNG	07/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clean Current Power Systems Incorporated	
Street Address:	405-705 Pender Street West	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	V6C 2T7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12376282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)677-7728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604-677-7727

Email: graeme_herring@iproperty.ca

Correspondent Name: Dean Palmer IP Law

Address Line 1: 950-609 W. Hastings St.

Address Line 2: Box 32, Suite 950

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BRITISH COLUMBIA V6B 4W4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	169P39
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Graeme Herring

Total Attachments: 2

source=169P19.ASSIGN.signed 2006.07.19#page1.tif source=169P19.ASSIGN.signed 2006.07.19#page2.tif

REEL: 022220 FRAME: 0777

PATENT

WORLDWIDE

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AND APPOINTMENT OF AGENT

This written Assignment confirms the assignment of intellectual property effective as of the date of execution provided herein below between the Assignor(s):

- PLATON, Mihai C., whose complete residential address is:
 108 4505 Grange Street, Burnaby, British Columbia, V5H 1P7, Canada; and
- YOUNG, Virgil F., whose complete residential address is: 1065 Cougar Creek Road, Oakland, Oregon, 97462, United States of America, ("Assignor(s)")

and the Assignee:

Clean Current Power Systems Incorporated, a company duly incorporated under the laws of British Columbia and having a business address at: c/o Farris Vaughan Wills & Murphy LLP, P.O. Box 10026, 700 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V7Y 1B3, Canada.

1. In consideration of the sum of \$1, and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign, transfer and quit claims unto the Assignee and all of their right, title, and interest that came into being at any time before or after this assignment is executed, whether or not created or developed by the Assignor(s) or their employees or agents, in any and all developments, inventions and improvements (collectively the "said developments") relating to apparatus, methods and means for a rotor segment and a stator segment suitable for use in a generator or motor, and entitled:

ROTOR AND STATOR SEGMENTS FOR GENERATOR AND MOTOR

and to any and all applications for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including any United States provisional application intended to be filed in or about July, 2006, and to any related application, including a divisional thereof, and to any patent issued therefrom and any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from any such application.

The Assignor(s) hereby agree to, when requested and without charge to, but at
the expense of the Assignee, execute any documents required to perfect,
register or record any intellectual property rights in the said developments,

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022220 FRAME: 0778

- testify in all legal proceedings, and generally take all proper steps considered by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives to assist in securing, maintaining and enforcing the said intellectual property rights in any jurisdiction worldwide.
- 3. The Assignee hereby appoints Dean Palmer, whose full post office address in Canada is Dean Palmer IP Law, 2715 St. George Street, Port Moody, British Columbia, Canada, V3H 2H1, as the person to whom any notice in respect of the assignment or the Assignee's registration of the said intellectual property in Canada may be sent, and upon whom service of any proceedings in respect of the Assignment or the Assignee's registration of the said intellectual property in Canada may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon it.

TO EVIDENCE THEIR AGREEMENT to the foregoing, each of the parties has executed this Assignment as of the date(s) provided herein below.

for Clean Current Power Systems Incorporated

Corporate Seal (if provided): Signature of Authorized Signatory GLEN DAROU Mihai C. Platon Signature of Witness Print Name and Address of Witness Print Name and Address of Witness
1065 Course Carok Pd.
ORLLAND, ORLEON, 97462

2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 022220 FRAME: 0779